Notice |

In accordance with Act 186, the public is hereby notified that the proposed budget of the Town of
Gueydan for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2018, is available for inspection at Town Hall, Gueydan,
Louisiana between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4 p.m., Monday thru Friday.

Also, the public is hereby notified that a public hearing will be held on December 15, 2017, at 5:50 p.m.
at the Town Hall, Gueydan, Louisiana. The purpose of this public hearing is to allow citizens to provide
comments and opinions on the proposed budget of the Town of Gueydan, Louisiana for the fiscal year

beginning January 1, 2018, and ending December 31, 2018.

2017 2017 2018
Proposed Amended Proposed
Revenues:
$ $ $
Taxes 220,000 220,000 220,000
Licenses and permits 75,000 67,300 67,000
Intergovernmental 101,926 32,886 41,400
Charges for services 4,100 1,000 1,200
Charges for services - Utility Fund 2,093,376 2,098,744 2,098,253
Fines and forfeits 12,000 2,000 5,000
Interest 3,400 3,400 3,100
Miscellaneous 42,800 29,400 34,800
Total 2,552,602 2,454,730 2,470,753
Expenditures:
General government 228,014 216,900 220,792
Public safety 334,256 328,411 326,846
Fire 195,635 196,985 194,235
Streets and drainage 208,411 196,176 197,360

Culture and recreation 40,907 50,588 32,400



Utility fund expenses

Capital outlay
Debt service:

Principal
Interest

Total expenditures

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over expenditures

Other revenues (expenses):
Interest income-utility fund
Capital grant - utility fund
Total other revenues (expenses)
Other financing sources (uses):
Transfers in
Transfers out

Total other financing sources (uses)

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
and other sources over expenditures

and other uses-ALL TOWN funds

1,497,876

28,643

11,809
2,176

2,547,727

4,875

2,000
13,000

15,000

750,000

(750,000)

19,875

1,533,980

285,459

12,494
1,491

2,822,484

(367,754)

2,000
13,000

15,000

775,000

(775,000)

$
(352,754)

1,478,042

16,000

2,465,675

5,078

2,000
13,000

15,000

750,000

(750,000)

20,078



Additionally proposed amendments to the budget of the Town of Gueydan for the fiscal year ending
December 31, 2017, may be considered at the public hearing to be held on December 15, 2017 at 5:50
p.m. at the Town Hall, Gueydan, Louisiana. This proposed amended budget is shown as the estimated
2017 amounts on the December 31, 2017, budget documents.

A meeting will follow the public hearing to consider adoption of an Ordinance to adopt the year ended
amended budget of 12/31/2017 and the proposed 2018 budget.

S/Chris Theriot
Chris Theriot, Mayor

S/Roxanna Richard

Roxanna Richard, Clerk



