Notice I

In accordance with Act 186, the public is hereby notified that the proposed budget of the Town of Gueydan for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2018, is available for inspection at Town Hall, Gueydan, Louisiana between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4 p.m., Monday thru Friday.

Also, the public is hereby notified that a public hearing will be held on December 15, 2017, at 5:50 p.m. at the Town Hall, Gueydan, Louisiana. The purpose of this public hearing is to allow citizens to provide comments and opinions on the proposed budget of the Town of Gueydan, Louisiana for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2018, and ending December 31, 2018.

	2017 Proposed	2017 Amended	2018 Proposed
Revenues:			
Taxes	\$ 220,000	\$ 220,000	\$ 220,000
Licenses and permits	75,000	67,300	67,000
Intergovernmental	101,926	32,886	41,400
Charges for services	4,100	1,000	1,200
Charges for services - Utility Fund	2,093,376	2,098,744	2,098,253
Fines and forfeits	12,000	2,000	5,000
Interest	3,400	3,400	3,100
Miscellaneous	42,800	29,400	34,800
Total	2,552,602	2,454,730	2,470,753
Expenditures:			
General government	228,014	216,900	220,792
Public safety	334,256	328,411	326,846
Fire	195,635	196,985	194,235
Streets and drainage	208,411	196,176	197,360
Culture and recreation	40,907	50,588	32,400

Utility fund expenses	1,497,876	1,533,980	1,478,042
Capital outlay Debt service:	28,643	285,459	16,000
Principal	11,809	12,494	-
Interest	2,176	1,491	-
Total expenditures	2,547,727	2,822,484	2,465,675
Excess (deficiency) of revenues			
over expenditures	4,875	(367,754)	5,078
Other revenues (expenses):			
Interest income-utility fund	2,000	2,000	2,000
Capital grant - utility fund	13,000	13,000	13,000
Total other revenues (expenses)	15,000	15,000	15,000
Other financing sources (uses):			
Transfers in	750,000	775,000	750,000
Transfers out	(750,000)	(775,000)	(750,000)
Total other financing sources (uses)	<u>=</u>	Ξ	<u>=</u>
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other sources over expenditures			
and other uses-ALL TOWN funds	\$ 19,875	\$ (352,754)	\$ 20,078

Additionally proposed amendments to the budget of the Town of Gueydan for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2017, may be considered at the public hearing to be held on December 15, 2017 at 5:50 p.m. at the Town Hall, Gueydan, Louisiana. This proposed amended budget is shown as the estimated 2017 amounts on the December 31, 2017, budget documents.

A meeting will follow the public hearing to consider adoption of an Ordinance to adopt the year ended amended budget of 12/31/2017 and the proposed 2018 budget.

S/Chris Theriot
Chris Theriot, Mayor
, -,-
S/Roxanna Richard
3/ NOXalilla Nicilalu
Roxanna Richard, Clerk